COUNCIL NAME: Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2020/2021

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2020/21, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council. This Table does not include incurrred allowances.

No. Initials Surname
1 G Barr
2 MT Baxter
3 P Berry
4 | Burns
5 ME Campbell
6 D Caushy
7 FP Greenfield
8 KW Haughian
9 G Keating
10 G Kennedy
11 D McAlinden
12 J McCrum
13 D McNally
14 J Nelson
15 S Nicholson
16 T O'Hanlon
17 PD Rankin
18 J Speers
19 M Tinsley
20 JK Twyble
21 G Wilson
22 J Flaherty
23 L Mackle
24 K Savage
25 P Duffy
26 C Nelson
27 S Moutray
28 S Anderson
29 J Donnelly
30 B Haughey
31 T Larkham
32 P Lavery
33 J Macauley
34 T McClelland
35 S McGeown
36 L Mcllwrath
37 T McKinstry
38 E McNeill
39 B Pope
40 K Savage
41 E Tennyson
42 G O'Neill
43 C Toman

Dates of Office

(to be completed if not councillor for

full year - e.g. 01/06/2020 to
30/09/2020)

01/04/2020 to 31/12/2020

01/04/2020 to 31/12/2020

01/01/2021 to 31/03/2021
01/01/2021 to 31/03/2021

Basic
Allowance

15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
11,303
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
11,303
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486

3,872

3,872

Special

Responsibility

Allowance

2,940
6,350
3,150

490
6,358
2,625

3,010
2,940
3,990
6,892

3,127
6,350

6,350
3,990
3,010
1,167
5,817
3,010
7,000
1,167
2,940
1,167
5,833
3,018

2,940
2,940

2,625

5,833

5,292

1,470

Chairperson/

Mayor
Allowance

3,184

15,919

Vice
Chairperson/
Deputy Mayor
Allowance

1,415

7,075

Total
Personal
Allowances

18,426
21,836
18,636
15,486
14,977
21,844
18,111
15,486
18,496
15,486
18,426
19,476
22,378
11,303
18,613
21,836
15,486
21,836
16,901
19,476
18,496
16,653
21,303
31,405
18,496
22,486
16,653
18,426
15,486
16,653
21,319
18,504
15,486
18,426
18,426
15,486
18,111
15,486
21,319
22,561
20,778

3,872

5,342

Mileage
Allowance

82

372

228

2,077

64

184

129

299
389

N.B. Records travel & subsistence

expenditure paid to councillor and
incurred by council on behalf of

councillor

Public Subsistence

Transport and
Other Travel
Incidentals

(including
accommodation)

30

174

82

30

137

483

110

Total Travel
and
Subsistence

112

372

O OO0 O0OO0oOOoOo

174

O OO oo

294

129

299
389

o O o

Dependants'
Carers
Allowance

242




0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Total 634,303 113,790 19,103 8,490 775,686 3,823 0 1,046 4,869 242
The following amounts were paid to Committee Members (who are not councillors) by way of allowances in 2020/2021.
N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to committee
member and incurred by council on
behalf of committee member
No. Initials Surname Mileage Public Subsistence Total Travel
Allowance Transport and (including and
Other Travel accommodation) )
. Subsistence
Incidentals
£ £ £ £
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
Total N/A N/A N/A N/A
Overall Total 634,303 113,790 19,103 8,490 775,686 3,823 0 1,046 4,869 242




